Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Rick Smith Chairman

P.O. Box 130 Crozier , Va 23039 804-784-3882 huntsmith@hughes.net

September, 9 2013

To All Brittany Championship and Regional Club Secretaries Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Update

Here we are, approaching another field trial season. Many of us will be heading to trials in the next few weeks, and I'm sure most of us are anxious to start trialing again. We have already received donations from three Clubs, preceding this Fall trial season. One of the most thoughtful and generous donations came from the Idaho Brittany Club, where Paul and Lisa Pollack judged, and gave their "judging expenses" to the Idaho Brittany Club to donate to the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame. We are most appreciative of all donations but this one was note worthy, because it put the Idaho Club, well on their way to a plaque in the Museum. Please review to see if your Club has donated.

We really need your help to complete funding of our portion of the endowment. The "brick and mortar work" is complete, but we still must fund the ongoing expense of maintaining and administering our place in this outstanding building and Museum.

We don't have to get large sums of money from just a few individuals. If we can collect \$1.00 / dog, for dogs entered in our trials, or possibly an amount that your club can donate, for each trial, we will be able to look back and be very proud of what we, as a group, have accomplished. If you attend a Field Trial or Championship, and they are contributing to the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame, you are a contributor. THANK YOU VERY MUCH!

Many Clubs and Championships, have already donated enough to have Bronze, Silver, and even Gold Plaques to represent their contributions. Many Clubs are approaching having a Plaque in The National Bird Dog Museum, and with your continued support, you will be represented as well. If you have any questions about your current contributions, please contact me. In the next few months, we will try to post a list of the Clubs that have attained Plaques.

It is most rewarding to see the number of clubs and individuals who have not only donated but pledged to keep supporting the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame / and Bird Dog Museum until the job is done.

Thanks to everyone who has donated and, to those of you who have not donated or pledged, please help us complete our job.

Write checks to: The Bird Dog Foundation Brittany Wing

Send checks to:

National Bird Dog Museum P.O. Box 774 or Grand Junction, TN 38039 Dave Lincoln 50500 E. 72nd Ave. Bennett Co. 80102 Phone 303-644-3030